

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7679/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2001 in WA 32/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. VRINDHA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SASIKALA S. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.10978/2001, SLP(C)No.12251/2001, SLP(C)No.12253/2001,
SLP(C)No.17895-17896/2001, SLP(C)No.8015-8017/2001, SLP(C)No.8224/2001,
SLP(C)No.8277/2001, SLP(C)No.8361/2001, SLP(C)No.8825-8828/2001,
SLP(C)No.8964/2001

Date : 03/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. S. Karthika, Adv.
Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...2/-

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

We are informed that the point in issue is pending before the Full Bench of the Keral High Court. It will be helpful if the Full Bench decides the case. These matters will be taken up for hearing thereafter.

In view of the above, the matters are adjourned. List after three months.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA