

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7679/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2001 in WA 32/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. VRINDHA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SASIKALA S. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)
WithSLP(C)No.10978/2001, SLP(C)No.12251/2001, SLP(C)No.12253/2001,
SLP(C)No.17895-17896/2001, SLP(C)No.8015-8017/2001, SLP(C)No.8224/2001,
SLP(C)No.8277/2001, SLP(C)No.8361/2001, SLP(C)No.8825-8828/2001,
SLP(C)No.8964/2001(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

Date : 11/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

In 7679,8361, Mr.Romy Chacko,adv.
8964In 8-15-17,8825-28, Mr. A.Raghunath,adv.
17895-96:In 8277: Mr. K.Sukumaran,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Karthika's,adv.
Mr. N.R.Shonkar,adv.for
M/s. TTK Deepak&Co.advs.In 8277,82204,12251, Mr.C.S.Rajan,Sr.Adv.
10978&12253/01 Mr. Dilip Pillai,adv.for
M/s. TTK Deepak & Co.advs.

For Respondent (s)

In 7679,8277,12251, Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
10978,8964,12253,
17895-96:

In 8361: Mr. K.R.Sasi Prabhu,adv.

In 8244: Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,adv.

In 8825-28: Mr. P.V.Dinesh,adv.
Mr. P.V.Vinod,adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P.,adv.
Mr. Rajesh,adv.

Mr. E.M.S.Anam,adv.

For R.1 in 8361/01 Mr. K.Rajeev,adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice
B.N.Srikrishna is not a member.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master