

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7679/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2001 in WA 32/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. VRINDHA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SASIKALA S. &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With office report)

With

SLP(C)No.10978/2001, SLP(C)No.12251/2001, SLP(C)No.12253/2001,  
SLP(C)No.17895-17896/2001, SLP(C)No.8015-8017/2001, SLP(C)No.8224/2001,  
SLP(C)No.8277/2001, SLP(C)No.8361/2001, SLP(C)No.8825-8828/2001,  
SLP(C)No.8964/2001 WITH 6483-6485/03, 6506/03

Date : 14/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHANFor Petitioner (s) Mr.Romy Chacko, Adv.  
in 7679, 8361, 8964/01in 8277/01 Mr. K.Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Karthika S., Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.  
Mrs. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv. for  
M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. Advs.In 8277, 8824, 12251, Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.  
12253/01 Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv. for  
M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. Advs.In 8016-17, 6483-85, Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr, Adv.  
6506/03, 8825-28, Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.  
17895-96/01 Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.For Respondent (s)  
in 7679, 8277, 12251, Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
10978m8964, 12253,  
17895-96/01In 8361/01 Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

In 8361/01 Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

In 8224/01                    Mr. T.G.N.Nair,Adv.  
In 8825-28/01                Mr. E.M.S.Anam,Adv.  
In 8825-28/01                Mr. P.V.Dinesh,Adv.  
                                  Ms. Sindhu T.P.,Adv.  
                                  Mr. P.V.Vinod,Adv.  
                                  Mr.Rajesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Issue notice in SLP (C) Nos.6483-85/03 and 6506/03,  
returnable within four weeks. Dasti service is also  
permitted. Issue notice on prayer for interim relief. Tag  
these matters with SLP(C)No. 7679/01 and batch.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master