

SLP(C)No. 7679 OF 2001

ITEM No.34

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7679/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2001 in WA 32/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. VRINDHA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SASIKALA S. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.10978/2001, SLP(C)No.12251/2001, SLP(C)No.14914/2003,
SLP(C)No.15046/2003, SLP(C)No.17895-17896/2001, SLP(C)No.6483-6485/2003,
C.A.No.6747-6749/2003, C.A.No.6751/2003, C.A.No.6752/2003, C.A.No.6753/2003,
SLP(C)No.8224/2001, SLP(C)No.8361/2001, SLP(C)No.8502/2003, SLP(C)No.8657/2003,
SLP(C)No.8825-8828/2001, SLP(C)No.8964/2001, SLP(C)No.9258/2003

Date : 13/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.
M/s.T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Himinder lal, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Pasi, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jai Mangalwadi, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

Neelam(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER