

Ä

SLP(C)No. 7679 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7679/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2001 in WA 32/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. VRINDHA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SASIKALA S. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.10978/2001, SLP(C)No.12251/2001, SLP(C)No.14914/2003,
SLP(C)No.15046/2003, SLP(C)No.17895-17896/2001, SLP(C)No.21718/2003,
SLP(C)No.21719/2003, SLP(C)No.6483-6485/2003, SLP(C)No.8224/2001,
SLP(C)No.8361/2001, SLP(C)No.8502/2003, SLP(C)No.8657/2003, SLP(C)
NOS.8825-8828/2001, SLP(C)No.8964/2001, SLP(C)No.9258/2003

Date : 05/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr.C.S.Rajan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.V.Deepak,Adv.
Mr.Dilip Pillai,Adv.
For M/s.T.T.K.Deepak & Co.

Mr.A.Raghunath,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.C.K.Sasi,Adv.
Mr.Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr.T.G.Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr.Siby Sebastian,Adv.
Mr.M.T.George,Adv.

Mr.E.M.S.Anam,Adv.

Mr.Rajesh,Adv.

Mr.P.V.Dinesh,Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6753 of 2003.

SLP(C)Nos.21718 & 21719 of 2003

The names of the respondent Nos.2 to 5 are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice on the application for impleading parties sought to be impleaded.

(Madhu Saxena)
COURT MASTER

AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)